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881.  SHRI MADAN RATHORE:


    Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the sector-wise details of the people who are being provided loans for employment along with the loan amount, the eligibility criteria under the Pradhan Mantri MUDRA

Yojana(PMMY); and


(b) the number of people benefited by PMMY in the last five years, the district-wise details of the number of beneficiaries and the amount disbursed in the State of Rajasthan?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a) and (b): Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) was launched on 08.04.2015 to extend collateral free institutional credit upto Rs.10 lakh by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) to unfunded micro/small business units. Further, as per Budget Announcement 2024-2025, the limit of Mudra loans will be enhanced to ₹ 20 lakh from the current ₹ 10 lakh for those entrepreneurs who have availed and successfully repaid previous loans under the ‘Tarun’ category.


Loans under the Scheme are extended for income generating activities in the manufacturing, trading, services sector including activities allied to agriculture across three loan products, viz.

Shishu (loans upto Rs. 50,000), Kishor (loans above Rs. 50,000 and upto Rs. 5 lakh) and Tarun (loans above Rs. 5 lakh and upto Rs. 10 lakh).


Any individual, who is otherwise eligible to take a loan and has a business plan for small business enterprise can avail loan under the Scheme.


The sector-wise details of the people who are being provided loans for employment is not being maintained centrally.


As per data uploaded by MLIs on the MUDRA portal, more than 1.41 crore loans amounting to more than Rs. 1.11 lakh crore have been disbursed in the last five years including current financial year from April, 2019 to June, 2024 in the state of Rajasthan.


District-wise data of number of loan accounts disbursed during the relevant period is placed at Annexure.

*****


Annexure for Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 881 due for answer on 30.07.2024

Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) - District-wise data for last 5 years including current FY (Amount in Rs. Crore)

S.No. State/District Cumulative (From April 2019 To June 2024)

  Rajasthan No. of Loan A/cs Disbursed Amount

1 Ajmer                             6,70,987  5,213.78

2 Alwar                             5,70,214  4,681.64

3 Anupgarh*                                     222  6.99

4 Balotra*                                       64  2.17

5 Banswara                             8,83,185  3,610.74

6 Baran                             2,69,670  1,733.08

7 Barmer                             1,94,802  1,840.68

8 Beawar*                                     172  3.19

9 Bharatpur                             1,29,422  1,276.71

10 Bhilwara                             4,44,623  3,718.89

11 Bikaner                             4,14,089  3,893.85

12 Bundi                             1,60,075  1,426.87

13 Chittaurgarh                             3,42,871  2,438.18

14 Churu                             3,88,216  2,994.37

15 Dausa                             1,33,327  1,621.69

16 Deeg*                                     173  6.01

17 Dholpur                             2,08,584  963.09

18 Didwana-Kuchaman*                                     253  9.39

19 Dudu*                                       67  1.93

20 Dungarpur                             6,53,979  2,821.80

21 Ganganagar                             5,66,610  3,916.03

22 Gangapurcity*                                     125  3.84

23 Hanumangarh                             3,12,435  2,571.78

24 Jaipur                             8,59,754  12,755.53

25 Jaipur(Gramin)*                                     617  11.06

26 Jaisalmer                                35,646  604.78

27 Jalor                             1,72,280  1,399.83

28 Jhalawar                             3,26,731  1,836.75

29 Jhunjhunu                             4,60,198  3,574.67

30 Jodhpur                             5,43,579  4,942.51

31 Jodhpur(Gramin)*                                       80  4.64

32 Karauli                                27,181  494.26

33 Kekri*                                       46  2.32

34 Khairthal-Tijara*                                     266  9.81

35 Kota                             5,43,997  4,089.56

36 Kotputli-Behror*                                     233  5.56

37 Nagaur                             6,44,488  4,354.58

38 Neem Ka Thana*                                     424  12.05

39 Pali                             3,69,583  2,723.37

40 Phalodi*                                     263  5.36

41 Pratapgarh                             2,72,051  1,407.00


42 Rajsamand                             2,76,710  1,915.87

43 Salumbar*                                       10  0.29

44 Sanchore*                                       42  1.80

45 Sawai Madhopur                                71,746  955.53

46 Shahpura*                                       33  1.42

47 Sikar                             5,12,247  4,567.65

48 Sirohi                             2,27,763  1,461.01

49 Tonk                             2,63,307  2,090.47

50 Udaipur                             7,88,603  5,059.40

51 Other #                           14,33,704  12,627.51

  Total                        1,41,75,747  1,11,671.29

* Newly formed Districts

# District-wise data for some of the NBFCs/ MFIs is not available.

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal


*****

